PRINTED: 06/15/2023 **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		43A137	B. WNG		06/08/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
AVERA B	ORMANN MANOR		1	501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 67366	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000		
	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 6/6/23 through 6/8/23	th survey for compliance s, Subpart B, requirements acilities was conducted from s. Avera Bormann Manor pliance with the following			
F 583 SS=E	Personal Privacy/Cor CFR(s): 483.10(h)(1)	-	F 583	Registered Nurse (RN) D, RN E, certified nurse assistant/medication	on aide
		nd Confidentiality. ght to personal privacy and or her personal and medical		(CNA/MA) F have been re-educated Personal Privacy and Confidential resident records by DON on 6/21 On 6/25/23 RN D, RN E, and CN	lity of /23. [A/MA
	telephone communication and meetings of familiant	dical treatment, written and ations, personal care, visits, y and resident groups, but the facility to provide a		F will be individually audited by DON or designee throughout each they are scheduled to work for on week, then throughout one shift a for 3 weeks to ensure privacy and confidentiality of resident records	h shift e week
	right to privacy in his written, and electronic the right to send and mail and other letters materials delivered to	conal privacy, including the or her oral (that is, spoken), communications, including promptly receive unopened, packages and other the facility for the resident, pred through a means other		maintained during their shifts. Re of these audits will be reported to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee next monthly meeting. QAPI committee will determine if furth auditing of these staff members is warranted after the 4 weeks of au	at the er s diting
	and confidential person (i) The resident has the of personal and medi	sident has a right to secure onal and medical records. ne right to refuse the release cal records except as)(2) or other applicable		is completed. All nursing staff (I CNA/MAs, CNAs and LPNs) will provided re-education to Privacy Confidentiality of resident record the Privacy Officer or designee.	ll be and
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERS	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1.7	TITLE C Administrator	(X8) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterist of demonstrated which he institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient exception to the patients (Sat instructions). Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For hursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

JUN 2 2 2023

6-22-23

PRINTED: 06/15/2023 FORMAPPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A137	B. WING	B. WING		06/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	Office of the State Lor to examine a resident administrative record law. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider for and confidentiality of records had been man staff (registered nursed certified nurse assisted (CNA/MA) F) during more remained in the resident of the remaining include: 1. Observation on 6/6 a.m. of one medication hall revealed: *It was placed in the man no staff within view of the medication administration administration in the resident, staff, or been passing by the resident, staff, or been passing by the resident in the following the hallway and the following th	llow representatives of the ng-Term Care Ombudsman It's medical, social, and is in accordance with State is not met as evidenced in, interview, and policy ailed to ensure the privacy resident electronic health intained by three of three is (RN) D, RN E, and ant/medication aide medication administration. i/23 from 9:14 a.m. to 9:20 in cart computer in the north morth hallway and there were the medication cart, puter screen had been down open to a resident's action record. In the north would have medication cart, wing information: and room location. itus. ody mass index (BMI).	F		This training will be completed by 7/23/23. The DON or designee w audit nursing staff members each daily for one week, then weekly e shift X4 weeks to ensure privacy a confidentiality of resident records maintained. The results of these a will be reported to the QAPI comby the QA Coordinator at our Aug QAPI meeting. The QAPI committed if further auditing onursing staff is warranted following weeks of audits. As of 6/21/23, our staff coordinate added HIPAA education to the orientation check list for all new employees. This orientation check is reviewed on a person's first day employment within our facility.	shift ach and is audits mittee gust ittee of ang the or has	7/23/23

room.

PRINTED: 06/15/2023 FORMAPPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A137	B. WING		_	06/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ORMANN MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST/ 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366	ATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION DTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIAT EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	medication cart compostation revealed: *RN E had been at the medications ready to a *He had walked away and was filling a cup w *The medication compfacing the hallway and administration record. *The record had been or visitors passing by t *He walked back to the walked away into the co *The medication compto the resident's medication compto the resident's medication cart computed in the walked down the hall to a composite to the medication cart computed in the medication computed in the medication composite to the resident's medication composite to the resident's medication composite to the resident's medication composite the medication composite the resident's medication composite the resident's medication computer to the resident's medication computer screen was medical record.	administration record. 23 at 9:45 a.m. of one uter located at the nurse's medication cart getting the administer to a resident. from the medication cart was open to a resident's visible to any resident, staff the medication cart. medication cart. medication cart, then he dean utility room. The medication cart and to the staff lounge. 23 at 11:36 a.m. of one ter located in the resident's uter screen had been sidents sitting down to eat to a resident's medication cart and the staff lounge.	F	583			

PRINTED: 06/15/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES **FORM APPROVED** CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 43A137 B. WING 06/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **501 NORTH 4TH STREET AVERA BORMANN MANOR** PARKSTON, SD 57366 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 583 Continued From page 3 F 583 the phone that had been ringing next to it. *She talked on the phone for several minutes then she walked away from the nurse's station. *The computer screen was still open to the resident's medical record. 5. Observation on 6/7/23 at 7:57 a.m. of one medication cart computer located in the resident's dining room revealed: *CNA/MA F had been administering medications to the residents in the dining room. *The medication computer screen had been facing the door to the dining room and a table that seated three residents. *The medication administration record was visible to any resident, staff or visitors passing by the dining room door. *She administered the medications to three residents, leaving the computer screen within view of the residents seated at the table and anyone walking into the dining room throughout the entire medication administration. *All four times CNA/MA F had left the cart unattended and unlocked. -Any resident or visitor in the vicinity would have had access to the resident medications in the cart. *The medication cart drawers contained the following: -Residents' prescription medications. 6. Observation on 6/8/23 at 8:57 a.m. of one medication cart computer located in the resident's dining room revealed:

seated three residents.

*The medication computer screen had been facing the door to the dining room and a table that

*There had been no staff at the medication cart.

*While RN E sat at a table with his back to the

PRINTED: 06/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A137	B. WING_	B. WING		06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ORMANN MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366	•	5	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	resident, the medicating a visitor had walked a he was seen glancing screen that reflected a administration record. The unattended medication of a minutes before Runlocked medication of RN B had come back interview on 6/8/23 at regarding the above of He stated that it was a computer screen and a when administering moreom when he was in when a her was a moreom when the complex will have expected the medication carts are prior to leaving the medication contains the complex walking the medical information contains anyone walking past the Agreed the staff would have expected the medical information contains the staff would have expected the staff would have expected the medical information contains the staff would have expected the medical information contains the staff would have expected the medical information contains the staff would have expected the staff would	istering medications to a on cart was unlocked. Past the dining room door, at the open computer a resident's medication cation cart was monitored in B came back to the sart. It to the medication cart. 9:01 a.m. with RN Experience to leave the medication cart unlocked edications in the dining riew of the medication cart. In the ing that the computer in e "black" within sixty uter program would have been edication cart unlocked edications in the dining riew of the medication cart. In the inguitable in the computer in e "black" within sixty uter program would have been edication cart unattended. In the computer screen dication cart unattended. Puter screen was not ed resident's personal and have been viewed by at medication cart. In need to have been the potential breaches in infidentiality. January 2023	F5	83			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						FOR	D: 06/15/2023 MAPPROVED
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A137	B. WING			06	/08/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVERA BORMANN MANOR				50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 NORTH 4TH STREET ARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	- 4	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	right to expect that rec will be treated as conf the obligation to safeg unauthorized disclosu *"PROCEDURE:" -"B. Computer Securit -"b. Position computer and others cannot see -c. Don't leave confide	patient/resident has the cords pertaining to his care idential, and the Facility has guard his records against are." y" r monitors so that visitors a confidential information. ential information on the sand sign off the computer	I.F.	583			

PRINTED: 06/15/2023

PRINTED: 06/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A137	B. WING			06/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ORMANN MANOR			501 NORT	NDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TH 4TH STREET 'ON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	К	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w	ey for compliance with 42 rt B, Subsection 483.73, ness, requirements for Long as conducted from 6/6/23 Bormann Manor was found	E	000	DEFICIENC!)		
		3					
	URECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	Adm	inithra	TITLE For		(X8) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an astorisk (c) denotes a deficiency which the Institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient projection to the patients (See instructions)) except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided days following the date these documents are made available to the facility program participation.

JUN 2 2 2023

	a ^{sa} mo n si ^{a sa} n	

PRINTED: 06/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A137	8, WING			06	/06/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVERA B	ORMANN MANOR	49-0-1311-222			01 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K	000				
	Life Safety Code (LSG occupancy) was cond Bormann Manor was with 42 CFR 483.90 (Term Care Facilities. The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K226 and K712 in corcommitment to contin	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care lucted on 6/6/23. Avera found not in compliance a) requirements for Long the requirements of the health care occupancies a deficiencies identified at njunction with the provider's ued compliance with the fire						
K 226 SS=E	7.2.4 and the provisio	ed, are in accordance with ns of 18.2.2.5.1 through 5.1 through 19.2.2.5.4.	к		The opening above the lay-in ceili between the nursing home and the chapel access corridor will be reparted by July 7th. There are no other openings or penetrations above the in ceilings at this time in Avera Bormann Manor. The Maintenance department will check the fire-rate separation walls at Avera Bormann	nired e lay- ce		
	by: Based on observation failed to maintain the building separation was home and the chapel include: 1. Observation on 6/6 the two-hour, fire-rate the nursing home and	is not met as evidenced n and interview, the provider fire-resistive design of one all (between the nursing access corridor). Findings //23 at 1:45 p.m. revealed d separation wall between the chapel access corridor we the lay-in ceiling. Those			Manor once a week X 4 weeks, on month X 3 months and quarterly thereafter to assure that there are no openings or penetrations above the in ceilings of the fire-rated separat walls.	ice a no e lay- ion	7/23/23	
		UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	
	mary Kumm	WIN			LTC Administrator		6-22-23	

Mary Kummer PIN Any deficiency statement ending with an asterist (2) denotes and efficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients (2 seg instrictions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If perioder cies are cited, an approved plan of correction is regulsite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

JUN 2 2 2023

PRINTED: 06/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A137	B. WING_			06/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRMANN MANOR			50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 NORTH 4TH STREET ARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ .	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 226		aled with an approved openings were from allations. Intenance supervisor at the on confirmed that finding.	К 2	226			
K 712 SS=F	occupants of the smo Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times un least quarterly on ead with procedures and established routine. between 9:00 PM and announcement may la alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev provider failed to ens the provider's fire drill number of required fire	transmission of a fire alarm of emergency fire are held at expected and der varying conditions, at ch shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted d 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible	К 7		All staff will be re-educated to the drill routine by the Avera St. Ben Safety Coordinator. She will also conduct a fire drill at Avera Born Manor at least one time on each st. 7/23/23. Fire drills will then be conducted on each shift at least or quarter after 7/23/23. The Safety Coordinator will provide the QAI committee with written document of the date, time, shift, and particular completed at least 1X on each every quarter. To assure fire drill monitored on an on-going basis, a drill review will be added to our monthly QAPI agenda. Our staff coordinator has added for the drill coordinator has a	edict nann hift by nce a PI tation ipants e drills a shift ls are a fire	7/23/23
	there was no docume August, September, December in 2022. I	entation of fire drills during October, November, or Orills were performed on a t third and fourth quarters			review to the orientation check list all new employees. This orientat check list is reviewed on a persor day of employment within our fac	ion ı's first	

PRINTED: 06/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	l'OF DEFICIENCIES DE CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	**************************************	43A137	B. WING	B. WING		06/06/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVERA BORMANN MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366			00,00,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 712	Interview with the main the record review con had experienced staff unable to complete the	ntenance supervisor after firmed those findings. He ing challenges, and was e drills. e potential to affect 100% of	K	712			

FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 06/08/2023 10660 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 501 N 4TH ST **AVERA BORMANN MANOR** PARKSTON, SD 57366 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE in (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 6/6/23 through 6/8/23. Avera Bormann Manor was found in compliance. S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 6/6/23 through 6/8/23. Avera Bormann Manor was found in compliance.

STATE FORM

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESE GATIVES SIGNAFURE

STATE FORM

JUN 2 2 2023

SOLD OH-OLD

LTC Administrator

(X6) DATE

6-22-23

EFMW11

If continuation sheet 1 of

	~	